

Metropolitan Nashville and Davidson County, TN

Legislation Details

File #: RS2022-1734 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 8/30/2022 In control: Budget and Finance Committee

On agenda: 10/4/2022 Final action: 10/4/2022

Title: A resolution appropriating the amount of five-hundred thousand dollars (\$500,000) from the

unencumbered balance of appropriations to the Police, Parks, Library, Nashville Department of Transportation, Health, Planning, Codes, Finance, Metropolitan Council Office, Mayor's Office, General Services, Human Resources, Department of Law, and Human Relations Commission for the

purpose of funding a grant to Planned Parenthood of Tennessee and North Mississippi.

Sponsors: Delishia Porterfield, Sandra Sepulveda, Emily Benedict, Ginny Welsch, Freddie OConnell, Bob

Mendes, Sean Parker, Tom Cash

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Proposed Substitute - RS2022-1734 - O'Connell

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/5/2022	2	Mayor	approved	
10/4/2022	2	Metropolitan Council	adopted	
10/4/2022	1	Metropolitan Council	substituted	
10/3/2022	1	Budget and Finance Committee	approved with a substitute	
9/6/2022	1	Metropolitan Council	deferred	
8/30/2022	1	Metropolitan Council	filed	